# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raster Graphics, Inc.		05/27/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oce Display Graphics Systems	
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2143295	POSTERSHOP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: kcolvin@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn L. Phillips

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14758.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn L. Phillips
Signature:	/Robyn L. Phillips/
Date:	08/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0895

900084601

Total Attachments: 1 source=14758-0#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0896

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TOTHE AMENDED AND RESTATED CHRITIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RASTER GENTHICS, INC.

Raster Graphics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the Corporation), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware a resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that the consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation be obtained by written consent or by calling a meeting of the stockholder for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Assended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by charleing the name of the Corporation from Raster Graphics, Inc. to Océ Display Graphics Systems, Inc.

SECOND: That pursuant to reside the Board of Directors and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the sole stockholder of the Corporation consented to the amendment in writing.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed as the 27 day of MAY, 2002.

RASTER GRAPHICS, INC.

By III

Execution Director LOPS

THE STATE OF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0897

**RECORDED: 08/16/2007**